## 2024 PEI PRIDE PARADE PARTICIPANT GUIDELINES

Participation in the PEI Pride Parade is your choice, and yours alone. By submitting an application, and therefore agreeing to follow the below guidelines, you release Pride PEI Inc., our volunteers, and organizational partners from liability – including harm, damage, injury, or even death.

All *Primary Contacts* are responsible for ensuring members of their organization or group are aware of, and adhere to, these guidelines and any future communication.

## PARADE REGISTRATION

- Prospective entrants must submit a completed application form by June 23rd 11:59 PM (ATL).
- Pride PEI's Board of Directors has the sole discretion to determine whether to grant an applicant entry to the PEI Pride Parade.
- An applicant will not be granted entry if its conduct or policies are found to be inconsistent with Pride PEI's mission and values.
- If an applicant is not granted entry, the organization will be notified by email. Pride PEI is not required to provide reason(s) for applicant denials.
- If an applicant is granted entry, the organization will be notified by e-mail to arrange payment and follow up instructions/day of logistics.

## PRIDE PEI SAFER SPACE STATEMENT

• All entrants must adhere to the following statement:

We are dedicated to creating spaces that are accessible, welcoming, and free from oppression, harassment, and discrimination. Here, we will treat each other with respect and dignity, regardless of age, race, gender expression, gender entity, sexual orientation, levels of ability, and all other diverse identities. Everyone entering this space has a responsibility to uphold these values.

## 2024 PEI PRIDE PARADE PARTICIPANT GUIDELINES

Thank you for reviewing these guidelines! Pride PEI strives to create safe spaces for the community to connect, learn, and celebrate. If you have any questions, or concerns, please contact us at <a href="mailto:info@pridepei.ca">info@pridepei.ca</a>.